from them and hope that the Company continues to receive the same support in the coming 
future. The directors take pleasure to announce that the turnover targets of the Company will 
continue to be achieved in the coming years as well. 

3. REVIEW OF OPERATIONS:- 

The Total Income during financial year 2024-25 is INR 110,69,33,000/- (Rupees One Hundred 
Ten Crore Sixty Nine Lakhs Thirty Three Thousand) as compared to INR 83,27,48,000/- 
(Rupees Eighty Three Crore Twenty Seven Lakh Forty Eight Thousands Only) in Financial 
Year 2023-24.  

The Profit after tax for the year is INR 10,14,93,000/- (Rupees Ten Crore Fourteen Lakhs 
Ninety Three Thousands only) as compared to Profit after tax of INR 5,01,79,000/- (Rupees

[...]

Two Crore Only) divided into 20,00,000 Equity Shares of INR 10/- (Rupees Ten) each to INR 
20,00,00,000/-(Rupees Twenty Crore Only) divided into 2,00,00,000 Equity Shares of INR 10/- 
(Rupees Ten) each.  

The Issued, Subscribed and Paid–up Equity Share Capital of the Company is increased from 
INR 1,65,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Sixty Five Lakh Only) divided into 16,50,000 Equity 
Shares of INR 10/-each to INR 13,20,00,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Crore Twenty Lakh Only) 
divided into 1,32,00,000 Equity Shares of INR 10/-each. 

S. No Particulars No. of shares issued and 
allotted 

Date of Board Meeting 
for Allotment of Equity 
Shares 

1. Shares issued through 
Bonus Issue. 

1,15,50,000 Equity shares 
issued and allotted of Rs.